
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2021 

Tender

prj_2328 - WRSE (Water Resource South East)
Engagement Support

Southern Water Services Ltd.

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015460

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c3d6  

Published 5 July 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Email

Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2021
mailto:Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southernwater.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

prj_2328 - WRSE (Water Resource South East) Engagement Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

http://www.southernwater.co.uk
https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk
https://southernwater.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Water Resources South East (WRSE) is a collaborative alliance between the six companies
across the South East of England and a wider group of water related stakeholders. The
objective of WRSE is, through partnership working, to plan the necessary investments and
activities required to ensure water supplies remain resilient for customers and the economy
whilst also protecting the environment. The six water companies include Southern Water,
SES Water, South East Water, Affinity Water, Portsmouth Water and Thames Water. These
companies supply water to approximately 19 million people across the water stressed South
East and face a range of challenges to ensure secure water resources into the future.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £315,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Water Resources South East (WRSE) is a collaborative alliance between the six companies
across the South East of England and a wider group of water related stakeholders. The



Page 4 to 6

objective of WRSE is, through partnership working, to plan the necessary investments and
activities required to ensure water supplies remain resilient for customers and the economy
whilst also protecting the environment. The six water companies include Southern Water,
SES Water, South East Water, Affinity Water, Portsmouth Water and Thames Water. These
companies supply water to approximately 19 million people across the water stressed South
East and face a range of challenges to ensure secure water resources into the future.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £315,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 6 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

29 June 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 60 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Water Services

Southern House, Yeoman Road, Worthing, West Sussex

Durrington

BN13 3NX

Email

simon.logan@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:simon.logan@southernwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-10T07:35:39+0100
	TCPDF




